Glenville State University
Academic Calendar

Fall 2026
Full Semester
Deadline to apply for December Graduation .............coceveieeiese e Saturday, August 1
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m........ Saturday, August 15
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.............. Saturday, August 15
FIrst day OF ClaSSES....ccuiiiiii ittt st re e Monday, August 17
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” .........ccooiieiiiinine e Friday, August 21
Labor Day — No classes/University ClOSEd ... Monday, September 7
Application period opens for May graduation .............cccccevvveveieiiieie e Thursday, October 1
MIEA-SEIMESTET ....ecveeite ettt s et e st sresre e sreeneas Monday-Thursday, October 5-8
Fall Recess — NO ClasseS/UNIVErSItY OPEN..........oceieieiiiniiesiesese e Friday, October 9
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........ccccovviiiiiiiniiicee Friday, October 23
AQVISING SESSION.....ccviiiiiiiie e Monday, October 26- Friday, November 6
Thanksgiving break — No classes (Univ. open Mon-Wed.)........... Monday — Wednesday, November 23-27
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University ...........cc.ccoevenne. Friday, December 4
FINAL XAMS ... e e e re e Monday — Thursday, December 7-10
(000 0011 1T T0T=] 1 0 1=] | TR Saturday, December 12
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocoovriiiieiiicie e Monday, December 14
Final grades POSIE .......cvoiuiiieieie et Tuesday, December 15
Deadline to apply for May Graduation ............ccoceveiiiiie s Thursday, December 31
First Session
Deadline to apply for December graduation .............ccceoviiiinineieneieeee e Saturday, August 1
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m. ...... Saturday, August 15
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m.............. Saturday, August 15
FIrSt day OF CIASSES .......eiviiiieicce b Monday, August 17
Last day to add or drop classes Without @ “W” ... Friday, August 21
Labor Day — No classes/University CloSed ...........cccccvveviiiciiiii i Monday, September 7
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” .........ccoceiiniiiiniiciee, Wednesday, September 16
Application period opens for May Graduation .............ccccceeveieieeieiiieiie e Thursday, October 1
LaSt day OF CIASSES ......ecviiiicicic ettt s re e Wednesday, October 7
FINAL BXAIMS ..ttt sttt e e st e s e st bt e e e st bee s e s bbb e s e sabbaesesanraneeas Thursday, October 8
Second Session
All classes are live for students in Brightspace, with syllabi posted, by 12:01 a.m. .... Saturday, October 10
Content for all online and hybrid classes posted in Brightspace, by 12:01 a.m............ Saturday, October 10
ClASSES DEGIN ...ttt Monday, October 12
Last day to add or drop classes without @ “W” ..........ccccooiiiiiiiiiic e Wednesday, October 14
Last day to withdraw from a class with a grade of “W” ........cccoovniviiiiinniiiennn, Wednesday, November 11
Thanksgiving Break — No classes (Univ. open Mon-Wed) ................... Monday — Friday, November 23-27
Last day of classes and to completely withdraw from the University ...........ccoccccenenne. Friday, December 4
FINAL BXAMS ... e Monday — Thursday, December 7-10
(000 1011 1T ToT=] 1.0 1=] | TR Saturday, December 12
Deadline for faculty to submit final grades............ccocoviriiiniiiicie e Monday, December 14
FINal grades POSTEA .......oeeriiiiee et Tuesday, December 15
Deadline to apply for May Graduation ............ccoceeririiie i Thursday, December 31
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